MUNICIPAL GENERAL ELECTION RESULTS CERTIFICATE

STATE OF UTAH )
COUNTY OF SALT LAKE ) §
CITY OF MILLCREEK )

I, Elyse Sullivan, City Recorder for the City of Millcreek, County of Salt Lake,
State of Utah, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and full election tabulation
report, including all valid provisional and absentee ballots, for the Municipal General
Election held in Millcreek, Salt Lake County, Utah on November 4, 2025.

I hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal.
Dated this 18" day of November, 2025.

o

(SEAL)
Etysé Sullivan, City Recorder

BOARD OF CANVASS

The Millcreek Election Canvass Board hereby accepts the tabulation results as
presented by the Salt Lake County Clerk’s Office and the Millcreek Recorder, and
declares them to be the official Millcreek results of the Municipal General Election held
on November 4, 2025.

Dated this _18" day of November 2025.

0&4 W@lf\‘_,

Cheri Jackson, Mayor

ilice. O aflons

Silvia Catten, Counct Member

P Lot i

Thom DeSirant, Council Member

excubed
Bev Uipi, Council Member




Standardized Canvass Statistics Report

‘Millcreek - November 4, 2025

Section 1: Active Voters and Turnout

35.9% Voter turnout
35.9% Proportion of active voters and same-day registrants who cast counted ballots

. 9, _|Active voters (use only the number given to counties the Friday before the election)

Section 2: Counted Ballot Statistics

6,902 Total ballots counted

6,759 Mail ballots counted
11 In-person early voting period ballots counted
108 In-person election day ballots counted
2 Disability ballots counted returned electronically
15 UOCAVA ballots counted returned electronically
7 Provisional ballots counted
0 Emergency ballots counted

Section 3: Vote History Reconciliation

Vote histories given
Yes Does total ballots counted match the number of voters given vote history in VISTA?
NA If no, what is the difference? (surplus vote histories)

If no, provide an explanation below.

Section 4: Provisional Ballot Statistics
Provisional ballots issued
Provisional ballots counted
Total provisional ballots not counted
Already voted
Insufficient ID
Residency

OIOIOIO|O N

Incomplete form
0 Other
100.0%  Percentage of provisionals that were counted

Number of provisional ballots that were same-day registration

Section 5: By Mail Ballot Statistics

Total challenged curable ballots (number of voters sent a cure notice)

44 Total rejected ballots that were curable but not cured

33 Envelopes with a signature that does not match the voter's signature
6 Unsigned envelopes

5 Ballots challenged for other curable reasons

' 80.0%  Percentage of curable ballots not cured
Number of ballots where the voter submitted a disability affidavit

35 Total rejected non-provisional ballots that could not legally be cured
31 Returned after the received-by deadline
4 Rejected for other non-curable reasons

3.0% Percentage of ballots returned as undeliverable

Section 6: County Clerk Certification
| certify that the information contained in this report is true and accurate. (type your name in the field below)
|Lannie K. Chapman ; |
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MILLCREEK CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 2 (Vote for 1)

g
[
Precinct E
County
Electionwide
MILOO1 260
MILO12 347
MILO13 371
MILO14 29
MILO17 245
MILO31 325
MILO35 335
MILO40 313
MILO42 31
MILO43 36
MILO44 60
MIL049 99
MILO50 297
MILO51 110
Electionwide - Total 2,858
Cumulative
Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0

County - Total 2,858

9
&2 £ Pprecinct 2.5
County
Electionwide
983 MILOO1 77
1,062 MILO12 128
946 MILO13 180
75 MILO14 6
609 MILO17 86
941 MILO31 113
982 MILO35 164
853 MIL040 139
97 MILO42 15
144 MIL043 13
176 MIL0O44 28
263 MIL049 41
721 MILOS0 137
300 MILO51 29
8,152 Electionwide - Total 1,156
Cumulative
0 Cumulative 0
0 Cumulative - Total 0
8,152 County - Total 1,156

THOM
DESIRANT

216
190
23
156
212
165
170
16
23
32
58
158
80
1,681

1,681

Total Votes

259
344
370
29
242
325
329
309
31
36
60
99
295
109
2,837

2,837

Unresolved
Write-In
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MILLCREEK CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 4 (Vote for 1)

Precinct

MILOO8
MILO10
MILO18
MILO21
MILO22
MILO23
MILO24
MILO25
MILO32
MILO36
MILO37
MILO41
MILO46

County

Electionwide

Electionwide - Total

Cumulative

Cumulative

Cumulative - Total
County - Total

Times Cast

43
167
307
397
431
344
424
418
393
237
332
362

4,044

4,044

k3 2
§ E Precinct 8 5
County
Electionwide
454 MILO08 31
101 MILO10 4
448 MILO18 51
799 MILO21 67
1,219 MILO22 64
1,135 MIL023 69
918 MIL024 81
1,012 MILO25 52
1,135 MILO32 73
1,051 MILO36 58
688 MILO37 46
913 MILO41 45
1,185 MILO46 82
11,058 Electionwide - Total 723
Cumulative

0 Cumulative 0
0 Cumulative - Total 0
11,058 County - Total 723

BEV UIPI

156
39
114
232
332
362
260
369
343
332
184
286
279
3,288

3,288

Total Votes

43
165
299
396
431
341
421
416
390
230

361
4,011

4,011

Unresolved

Write-In
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MILLCREEK CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 2 (Vote for 1)

Total
Times Cast 2,858 /8,152  35.06%
Candidate Total
THOM DESIRANT 1,681 59.25%
ANGIE GRAY 1,156 40.75%
Total Votes 2,837

MILLCREEK CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 4 (Vote for 1)

Total
Times Cast 4,044 /11,058  3657%
Candidate Total
BEV UIPI 3,288 81.97%
CONNOR JETT GALE 723 18.03%

Total Votes 4011



